
D

1 1 1

1
2
3
4
5

Em

3 4 2 1

1
2
3
4
5

G

1 3 2

1
2
3
4
5

A7

1

1
2
3
4
5

F#m

2 1 3

1
2
3
4
5

E

4 4 4 2

1
2
3
4
5

A

2 1

1
2
3
4
5

D

1 3 2

1
2
3
4
5

Em

1

1
2
3
4
5

G

1

1
2
3
4
5

A7

1 1 1 2

1
2
3
4
5

F#m

3 1 1 1

1
2
3
4
5

E

2 1

1
2
3
4
5

A

1 1 1

1
2
3
4
5

STANDARD

BARITONE

Key of DSilver Wings
Merle Haggard
D

verse:

Silver
D
wings, shining in the sunlight

Roaring
Em
engines

G
     heading somewhere in

A7
flight

They're taking you
D
away

And leaving me lonely

Silver
Em
wings,

G A7
    slowly fading out of

D
sight

chorus:

Don't
G
leave me I

A7
cried

Don't
D
take that

Em
airplane

F#m
ride

But you
E
locked me out of your mind

And left me
A
standing here be

A7
hind

:

-- REPEAT FROM TOP

-- VERSE

ending:

Slowly
A7
fading out of

D
sight

A7

Slowly fading out of
D
sight
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